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THE Speedo Grand Challenge - 11/18/2022 to 11/20/2022

Results
 
#1  Women 1650 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard19:47.29

BON Bonus Events A+5s19:52.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S8 18:01.20 A

29.22 32.47 33.6533.61

33.96 33.91 33.71 33.43

33.60 33.36 33.82 32.96

33.28 33.04 33.11 33.18

32.70 33.33 33.11 32.77

32.63 33.25 32.56 32.99

33.14 32.97 32.78 32.51

32.17 32.33 32.47 31.03

28.15

 
#2  Men 1650 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard18:30.39

BON Bonus Events A+5s18:35.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, George H6 16:26.04 A

26.74 29.15 29.7229.37

29.65 29.94 29.54 29.55

29.62 29.71 29.68 30.09

30.06 29.77 30.29 30.29

29.90 30.21 30.25 30.27

30.30 30.29 30.39 30.20

30.76 30.49 30.43 30.38

30.41 30.42 30.03 29.80

28.34

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H18 17:28.77 A

27.81 31.12 31.3031.17

32.06 31.12 31.59 32.34

31.54 32.21 32.22 32.21

32.39 31.70 31.81 31.68

32.61 32.71 31.31 32.01

32.07 31.66 32.30 32.30

31.72 31.92 32.08 31.57

33.34 33.41 31.33 31.43

30.73

CWAC-IL 16McDonald, Owen J21 17:44.00 A

27.19 29.77 31.5431.19

32.06 31.62 31.90 31.99

32.23 32.17 31.67 32.17

32.57 31.95 31.61 32.06

32.38 32.02 32.19 32.40

32.75 32.47 32.60 33.17

33.38 33.29 33.72 33.72

33.86 33.34 33.85 32.95

32.22

CWAC-IL 13Routier, Lincoln B29 18:32.26 BON

29.85 32.62 33.3233.13

32.94 33.28 33.69 32.95

33.83 34.07 33.68 34.91

33.84 34.77 33.97 33.81

33.87 34.06 33.76 34.37

33.81 34.15 34.24 34.40

34.08 34.16 34.15 34.10

34.34 34.11 34.23 33.53

32.24

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble31 18:58.38

28.96 32.65 33.6733.49

33.73 34.02 34.48 34.86

34.71 34.58 34.61 35.14

34.66 34.79 35.39 34.77

35.08 35.42 35.18 35.43

35.37 35.03 35.58 34.97

35.41 35.32 34.92 35.26

35.23 34.89 34.59 33.43

32.76

 
#3  Women 11-12 200 Yard IM

BB2:47.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mingmuang, Briana E3 2:15.96 BB

28.13 34.90 31.0541.88

CWAC-IL 11Patkar, Ananya16 2:30.62 BB

32.01 39.56 34.1244.93

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C34 2:42.34 BB

36.16 40.47 37.2648.45

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila41 2:45.46 BB

34.75 41.91 37.4251.38

 
#5  Women 400 Yard IM

A 15-16 A Standard5:04.99

BON Bonus Events A+5s5:09.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy51 4:57.74 A

29.76 37.42 37.4137.76

42.97 43.77 35.19 33.46

 
#6  Men 400 Yard IM

A 15-16 A Standard4:40.29

BON Bonus Events A+5s4:45.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Charlie P6 4:04.52 A

26.21 30.39 29.5530.17

36.50 36.35 28.40 26.95

CWAC-IL 16Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson32 4:20.79 A

25.55 30.19 33.1834.60

37.27 38.77 31.42 29.81

 
#7  Women 13-14 400 Yard IM

BB5:37.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H15 4:53.84 BB

29.66 33.94 36.1036.86

43.76 45.81 34.35 33.36

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S26 5:04.78 BB

31.17 35.72 37.0437.72

46.51 46.68 35.31 34.63

 
#8  Men 13-14 400 Yard IM

BB5:17.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Del Cid, Benjamin A21 4:41.18 BB

27.46 31.57 35.6938.85

43.14 42.62 32.50 29.35

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K27 4:57.05 BB

30.02 34.14 37.2537.97

46.19 46.69 33.06 31.73

 
#9  Women 11-12 200 Yard Free

BB2:28.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy5 2:04.57 BB

28.14 31.41 32.1632.86

 
#9  Women 11-12 200 Yard Free

BB2:28.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy5 2:05.36 BB

28.16 31.66 32.4633.08

CWAC-IL 11Patkar, Ananya13 2:13.72 BB

30.59 33.80 34.0535.28

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R21 2:18.41 BB

31.78 35.11 35.4436.08

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila24 2:20.31 BB

31.45 36.06 36.5136.29

 
#10  Men 11-12 200 Yard Free

BB2:23.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A15 2:15.85 BB

30.31 34.52 34.5636.46

CWAC-IL 12Wang, Tom26 2:31.11

31.24 40.04 38.5541.28

 
#11  Women 13-14 200 Yard Free

BB2:21.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen4 1:56.71 BB

27.26 29.50 29.9729.98

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S9 2:00.17 BB

27.12 30.02 30.9132.12

 
#11  Women 13-14 200 Yard Free

BB2:21.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen5 1:57.09 BB

27.64 29.51 30.1529.79
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Preliminaries ...   (#11  Women 13-14 200 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S9 1:59.47 BB

28.15 30.19 29.7831.35

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H10 2:00.17 BB

28.07 30.24 30.6731.19

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M13 2:00.55 BB

27.17 29.74 31.8631.78

CWAC-IL 14Sanchez, Franchesca D20 2:03.28 BB

28.24 31.32 30.9532.77

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A23 2:03.55 BB

27.14 30.75 32.9732.69

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q31 2:04.99 BB

28.86 32.24 30.8133.08

CWAC-IL 14Wu, Jaslyn M37 2:06.38 BB

28.88 31.69 33.3332.48

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S40 2:07.09 BB

28.62 31.55 33.6933.23

CWAC-IL 13Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A53 2:09.83 BB

29.20 32.34 33.5934.70

CWAC-IL 13Chin, Sophia A82 2:16.92 BB

29.66 34.44 36.7136.11

CWAC-IL 14Haddox, Morgan E--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#12  Men 13-14 200 Yard Free

BB2:12.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L4 1:46.69 BB

24.95 26.91 27.2127.62

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A5 1:49.38 BB

25.33 27.77 28.0428.24

 
#12  Men 13-14 200 Yard Free

BB2:12.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L4 1:46.68 BB

24.60 27.26 27.1327.69

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A8 1:50.83 BB

25.39 28.14 28.3128.99

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan18 1:55.48 BB

26.15 28.94 30.1230.27

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K25 2:00.08 BB

27.87 30.59 30.2831.34

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W26 2:00.27 BB

26.97 30.63 31.4231.25

CWAC-IL 14Beyer, Charlie V31 2:02.71 BB

28.12 30.88 31.2532.46

CWAC-IL 13Routier, Lincoln B33 2:02.98 BB

28.99 31.59 30.1332.27

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble35 2:04.06 BB

28.20 30.82 32.7232.32

CWAC-IL 14Gricus, Billy J48 2:07.25 BB

28.41 32.20 33.2133.43

CWAC-IL 14Kiesewetter, James J51 2:07.79 BB

28.70 33.09 31.3334.67

CWAC-IL 14Del Cid, Benjamin A--- DQ

False start

27.80 30.46 29.3431.00

 
#13  Women 200 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard2:08.09

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:13.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Whitt, Brooke L68 2:01.59 A

27.59 30.92 30.7632.32

CWAC-IL 15King, Eliana L73 2:02.35 A

28.15 30.89 31.1732.14

CWAC-IL 16Chin, Grace99 2:04.99 A

27.90 32.03 31.9433.12

CWAC-IL 17Otey, Taylor J--- DQ

False start

27.61 29.93 30.6130.16

 
#14  Men 200 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard1:56.99

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:01.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Countryman, Joey W3 1:40.03 A

23.77 25.14 25.6425.48

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Charlie P7 1:41.94 A

23.85 25.65 26.2726.17

B - Final

CWAC-IL 17Nolan, PJ J11 1:42.10 A

23.97 25.71 26.0926.33

C - Final

CWAC-IL 16Grud, Stevie F22 1:45.01 A

24.09 26.43 27.3827.11

 
#14  Men 200 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard1:56.99

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:01.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 18Countryman, Joey W4 1:40.81 A

23.28 25.48 26.5725.48

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Charlie P7 1:42.06 A

24.12 25.59 26.1026.25

CWAC-IL 17Nolan, PJ J10 1:42.85 A

23.39 25.30 27.4626.70

CWAC-IL 16Grud, Stevie F21 1:44.69 A

24.28 26.54 26.8427.03

CWAC-IL 16Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson25 1:45.04 A

24.28 26.40 27.2027.16

CWAC-IL 17Bui, James K44 1:46.98 A

24.69 27.13 27.7927.37

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L45 1:47.15 A

24.74 26.89 27.9927.53

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Turner B51 1:47.97 A

24.73 27.19 27.8228.23

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, George H54 1:48.33 A

24.94 27.44 27.9128.04

CWAC-IL 17Fernandez, Nate C83 1:51.38 A

24.57 28.27 29.2929.25

CWAC-IL 16Zhao, Wes Z91 1:51.76 A

24.83 28.27 29.1429.52

CWAC-IL 16McDonald, Owen J95 1:52.92 A

26.15 28.45 29.1029.22

CWAC-IL 17Kulisek, Sam J99 1:53.15 A

25.79 28.37 29.6429.35

CWAC-IL 17Xie, Orlando116 1:54.84 A

26.02 29.14 29.7429.94

 
#15  Women 11-12 50 Yard Fly

BB33.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B3 29.13 BB

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L7 29.96 BB

 
#15  Women 11-12 50 Yard Fly

BB33.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Kamara, Abrielle R2 28.57 BB

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B4 29.47 BB

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L7 30.13 BB

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R14 31.58 BB

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C17 32.28 BB

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila20 33.20 BB

 
#16  Men 11-12 50 Yard Fly

BB34.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A8 29.96 BB

 
#16  Men 11-12 50 Yard Fly

BB34.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A7 29.76 BB

CWAC-IL 11Banini, Cristian K13 31.09 BB

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew17 32.37 BB

 
#17  Women 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Isabella L2 24.50

C - Final

CWAC-IL 12Mingmuang, Briana E23 26.94

 
#17  Women 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Isabella L1 24.71

CWAC-IL 12Mingmuang, Briana E25 27.14

CWAC-IL 15Chin, Emilie50 29.09
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#18  Men 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 17Affolter, Nate A8 23.64

CWAC-IL 17Dziwisz, Daniel M9 23.85

B - Final

CWAC-IL 16Tipton, Levi W10 23.81

CWAC-IL 16Grgurovic, Aaron H12 23.92

 
#18  Men 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Dziwisz, Daniel M9 23.60

CWAC-IL 17Affolter, Nate A10 23.67

CWAC-IL 16Grgurovic, Aaron H12 23.82

CWAC-IL 16Tipton, Levi W13 23.87

CWAC-IL 17Nolan, PJ J18 24.45

 
#19  Women 11-12 100 Yard Breast

BB1:27.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy2 1:09.79 BB

32.48 37.31

CWAC-IL 11Patkar, Ananya4 1:14.37 BB

35.04 39.33

 
#19  Women 11-12 100 Yard Breast

BB1:27.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy2 1:09.97 BB

32.84 37.13

CWAC-IL 11Patkar, Ananya6 1:15.70 BB

35.33 40.37

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C20 1:21.26 BB

38.44 42.82

CWAC-IL 12Hickey, Vivian E26 1:24.55 BB

38.88 45.67

 
#20  Men 11-12 100 Yard Breast

BB1:24.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew4 1:14.39 BB

34.70 39.69

 
#20  Men 11-12 100 Yard Breast

BB1:24.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew5 1:15.03 BB

34.77 40.26

CWAC-IL 12Wang, Tom10 1:18.71 BB

36.92 41.79

CWAC-IL 11Ren, Drake R17 1:23.75 BB

38.94 44.81

CWAC-IL 11Ren, Leo Y--- DQ

False start

42.64 47.96

 
#21  Women 13-14 100 Yard Breast

BB1:21.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S12 1:12.03 BB

33.89 38.14

CWAC-IL 13Curiel, Isabella N33 1:19.05 BB

37.21 41.84

 
#22  Men 13-14 100 Yard Breast

BB1:15.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Beyer, Charlie V16 1:09.66 BB

32.73 36.93

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H18 1:10.00 BB

32.60 37.40

CWAC-IL 14Kiesewetter, James J24 1:13.00 BB

34.68 38.32

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan--- DQ

False start

31.10 35.88

 
#23  Women 100 Yard Breast

A 15-16 A Standard1:13.59

BON Bonus Events A+5s1:18.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 15King, Eliana L17 1:07.04 A

31.39 35.65

 
#23  Women 100 Yard Breast

A 15-16 A Standard1:13.59

BON Bonus Events A+5s1:18.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15King, Eliana L18 1:07.26 A

31.75 35.51

CWAC-IL 15Whitt, Brooke L34 1:09.28 A

32.05 37.23

CWAC-IL 15Chin, Emilie60 1:13.95 BON

34.27 39.68

 
#24  Men 100 Yard Breast

A 15-16 A Standard1:05.59

BON Bonus Events A+5s1:10.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson14 58.63 A

27.22 31.41

B - Final

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L19 58.49 A

27.16 31.33

 
#24  Men 100 Yard Breast

A 15-16 A Standard1:05.59

BON Bonus Events A+5s1:10.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson18 59.27 A

27.62 31.65

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L21 59.55 A

27.21 32.34

CWAC-IL 17Xie, Orlando41 1:02.06 A

28.84 33.22

CWAC-IL 16Zhao, Wes Z59 1:04.60 A

30.17 34.43

CWAC-IL 18Walvoord, Nick W77 1:08.19 BON

31.65 36.54

 
#25  Women 11-12 100 Yard Back

BB1:18.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B12 1:08.50 BB

33.41 35.09

CWAC-IL 11Mondrus, Sam B28 1:14.47 BB

35.56 38.91

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila36 1:17.89 BB

38.37 39.52

 
#26  Men 11-12 100 Yard Back

BB1:15.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Banini, Cristian K12 1:12.24 BB

34.78 37.46

CWAC-IL 11Ren, Drake R19 1:15.89

38.03 37.86

 
#27  Women 13-14 100 Yard Back

BB1:11.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen5 1:01.04 BB

29.96 31.08

CWAC-IL 14Wu, Jaslyn M7 1:01.30 BB

29.57 31.73

 
#27  Women 13-14 100 Yard Back

BB1:11.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen8 1:01.54 BB

30.25 31.29

CWAC-IL 14Wu, Jaslyn M9 1:01.60 BB

30.01 31.59

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M21 1:04.23 BB

30.89 33.34

CWAC-IL 14Sanchez, Franchesca D26 1:05.10 BB

32.10 33.00
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Preliminaries ...   (#27  Women 13-14 100 Yard Back)

CWAC-IL 13Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A30 1:06.14 BB

32.53 33.61

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q34 1:07.27 BB

33.61 33.66

 
#28  Men 13-14 100 Yard Back

BB1:06.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A4 57.01 BB

27.77 29.24

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L9 58.31 BB

28.55 29.76

 
#28  Men 13-14 100 Yard Back

BB1:06.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L2 55.08 BB

26.96 28.12

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A5 57.92 BB

28.39 29.53

CWAC-IL 14Gricus, Billy J27 1:06.00 BB

31.99 34.01

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K28 1:06.14 BB

32.11 34.03

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble31 1:08.92

33.62 35.30

 
#29  Women 100 Yard Back

A 15-16 A Standard1:03.99

BON Bonus Events A+5s1:08.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Otey, Taylor J58 1:01.55 A

29.95 31.60

CWAC-IL 16Chin, Grace93 1:05.20 BON

30.63 34.57

 
#30  Men 100 Yard Back

A 15-16 A Standard58.39

BON Bonus Events A+5s1:03.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Countryman, Joey W11 52.13 A

25.34 26.79

CWAC-IL 17Affolter, Nate A16 53.07 A

25.46 27.61

 
#30  Men 100 Yard Back

A 15-16 A Standard58.39

BON Bonus Events A+5s1:03.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Charlie P4 51.16 A

24.97 26.19

CWAC-IL 18Countryman, Joey W12 52.22 A

25.25 26.97

CWAC-IL 17Affolter, Nate A13 52.39 A

25.55 26.84

CWAC-IL 16Grud, Stevie F24 53.30 A

25.97 27.33

CWAC-IL 16Tipton, Levi W35 54.67 A

26.29 28.38

CWAC-IL 17Dziwisz, Daniel M69 58.10 A

27.97 30.13

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Turner B77 58.71 BON

28.52 30.19

CWAC-IL 17Fernandez, Nate C84 1:00.24 BON

29.35 30.89

 
#31  Women 11-12 100 Yard IM

BB1:18.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Kamara, Abrielle R4 1:08.55 BB

30.35 38.20

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L12 1:11.64 BB

31.71 39.93

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C13 1:11.86 BB

34.68 37.18

CWAC-IL 11Mondrus, Sam B30 1:15.73 BB

34.09 41.64

 
#32  Men 11-12 100 Yard IM

BB1:14.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A19 1:13.83 BB

34.27 39.56

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A21 1:14.30 BB

33.81 40.49

CWAC-IL 11Ren, Leo Y25 1:21.54

39.18 42.36

 
#33  Women 13-14 200 Yard IM

BB2:37.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A10 2:18.82 BB

29.80 35.32 32.3041.40

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S12 2:20.24 BB

30.88 36.74 31.8140.81

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H13 2:20.30 BB

30.34 35.69 32.7041.57

CWAC-IL 13Curiel, Isabella N39 2:31.97 BB

32.63 39.93 35.4743.94

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
#34  Men 13-14 200 Yard IM

BB2:28.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L4 2:02.33 BB

26.47 30.81 28.3436.71

 
#34  Men 13-14 200 Yard IM

BB2:28.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L3 2:01.45 BB

26.32 30.18 28.6436.31

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H17 2:13.46 BB

28.46 34.03 31.2639.71

CWAC-IL 14Del Cid, Benjamin A24 2:18.04 BB

27.62 35.87 31.0443.51

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W36 2:24.61 BB

29.22 38.54 31.3545.50

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble38 2:26.99 BB

31.69 37.75 30.8446.71

 
#35  Women 200 Yard IM

A 15-16 A Standard2:22.99

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:27.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Isabella L11 2:08.47 A

26.57 32.32 30.2239.36

CWAC-IL 15Whitt, Brooke L38 2:15.20 A

29.51 35.21 31.9438.54

CWAC-IL 15King, Eliana L48 2:16.91 A

30.43 36.25 32.2937.94

 
#36  Men 200 Yard IM

A 15-16 A Standard2:10.09

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:15.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Charlie P5 1:52.87 A

24.98 27.96 26.5533.38

 
#36  Men 200 Yard IM

A 15-16 A Standard2:10.09

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:15.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Charlie P4 1:53.35 A

25.33 27.96 26.6433.42

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, George H43 2:02.13 A

25.97 31.68 27.3337.15

CWAC-IL 16McDonald, Owen J86 2:10.71 BON

27.53 32.85 30.1940.14

CWAC-IL 18Walvoord, Nick W87 2:11.03 BON

28.10 33.22 31.0238.69
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#37  Women 11-12 50 Yard Free

BB31.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B3 26.32 BB

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy4 26.45 BB

 
#37  Women 11-12 50 Yard Free

BB31.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy3 26.32 BB

CWAC-IL 11Kamara, Abrielle R4 26.58 BB

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B5 26.81 BB

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L19 28.00 BB

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R24 29.05 BB

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C36 30.22 BB

CWAC-IL 12Hickey, Vivian E41 30.58 BB

CWAC-IL 11Mondrus, Sam B45 31.09 BB

 
#38  Men 11-12 50 Yard Free

BB30.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew10 28.40 BB

CWAC-IL 11Banini, Cristian K11 28.44 BB

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A16 28.97 BB

CWAC-IL 12Wang, Tom18 29.00 BB

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A19 29.22 BB

CWAC-IL 11Ren, Drake R26 30.74

CWAC-IL 11Ren, Leo Y32 32.90

 
#39  Women 13-14 50 Yard Free

BB30.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Sanchez, Franchesca D4 25.15 BB

 
#39  Women 13-14 50 Yard Free

BB30.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Sanchez, Franchesca D5 25.37 BB

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen10 25.97 BB

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M16 26.18 BB

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q19 26.33 BB

CWAC-IL 14Wu, Jaslyn M23 26.48 BB

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H32 26.78 BB

CWAC-IL 13Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A48 27.38 BB

CWAC-IL 13Curiel, Isabella N74 28.81 BB

CWAC-IL 14Haddox, Morgan E--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#40  Men 13-14 50 Yard Free

BB27.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A5 23.12 BB

 
#40  Men 13-14 50 Yard Free

BB27.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A5 23.02 BB

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan12 24.38 BB

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W22 25.22 BB

CWAC-IL 14Beyer, Charlie V23 25.30 BB

CWAC-IL 13Routier, Lincoln B30 25.62 BB

CWAC-IL 14Gricus, Billy J46 26.94 BB

CWAC-IL 14Kiesewetter, James J49 27.02 BB

 
#41  Women 50 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard27.19

BON Bonus Events A+5s32.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Isabella L2 22.99 A

 
#41  Women 50 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard27.19

BON Bonus Events A+5s32.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Isabella L2 23.25 A

CWAC-IL 17Otey, Taylor J71 25.77 A

CWAC-IL 16Chin, Grace78 25.89 A

CWAC-IL 15Chin, Emilie151 27.96 BON

 
#42  Men 50 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard24.39

BON Bonus Events A+5s29.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Countryman, Joey W5 21.23 A

CWAC-IL 16Grud, Stevie F--- DQ

Delay of meet

B - Final

CWAC-IL 17Nolan, PJ J13 21.66 A

CWAC-IL 17Affolter, Nate A15 21.71 A

C - Final

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L24 22.31 A

CWAC-IL 16Zhao, Wes Z26 22.54 A

 
#42  Men 50 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard24.39

BON Bonus Events A+5s29.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Grud, Stevie F6 21.20 A

CWAC-IL 18Countryman, Joey W7 21.26 A

CWAC-IL 17Affolter, Nate A13 21.59 A

CWAC-IL 17Nolan, PJ J18 21.95 A

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L23 22.16 A

CWAC-IL 16Zhao, Wes Z26 22.29 A

CWAC-IL 17Dziwisz, Daniel M36 22.46 A

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Turner B54 22.91 A

CWAC-IL 17Fernandez, Nate C57 22.96 A

CWAC-IL 16Grgurovic, Aaron H58 22.98 A

CWAC-IL 17Xie, Orlando80 23.28 A

CWAC-IL 17Kulisek, Sam J94 23.60 A

 
#43  Women 13-14 200 Yard Fly

BB2:36.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S9 2:22.37 BB

30.62 35.56 39.0737.12

 
#43  Women 13-14 200 Yard Fly

BB2:36.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S9 2:25.38 BB

31.28 36.36 39.7038.04

 
#44  Men 13-14 200 Yard Fly

BB2:26.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Del Cid, Benjamin A2 2:00.51 BB

26.64 30.86 31.4431.57

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H5 2:10.47 BB

28.16 32.75 34.6334.93

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K7 2:17.29 BB

30.47 34.13 36.4336.26

 
#44  Men 13-14 200 Yard Fly

BB2:26.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Del Cid, Benjamin A2 2:03.77 BB

27.62 31.79 31.9032.46

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H6 2:12.57 BB

29.11 33.57 34.7835.11

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K7 2:16.31 BB

31.23 34.75 34.8835.45

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble10 2:28.70

32.12 37.37 39.2639.95

CWAC-IL 13Routier, Lincoln B12 2:33.62

32.49 38.63 41.5740.93

 
#45  Women 200 Yard Fly

A 15-16 A Standard2:21.69

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:26.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Mingmuang, Briana E22 2:11.11 A

29.49 33.33 34.6533.64
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#45  Women 200 Yard Fly

A 15-16 A Standard2:21.69

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:26.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Mingmuang, Briana E20 2:12.88 A

29.55 32.95 35.9234.46

 
#46  Men 200 Yard Fly

A 15-16 A Standard2:09.69

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:14.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson26 2:01.21 A

25.91 30.65 32.6532.00

 
#46  Men 200 Yard Fly

A 15-16 A Standard2:09.69

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:14.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Grgurovic, Aaron H16 1:57.76 A

25.31 29.11 32.7730.57

CWAC-IL 16Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson25 2:00.19 A

25.75 30.46 32.0731.91

CWAC-IL 17Bui, James K28 2:01.32 A

25.86 30.63 32.9631.87

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, George H37 2:04.58 A

26.98 31.86 32.6333.11

CWAC-IL 16McDonald, Owen J51 2:12.83 BON

28.43 33.26 35.9535.19

CWAC-IL 18Walvoord, Nick W--- DQ

One hand touch

28.43 32.10 35.4235.09

 
#47  Women 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

Finals

ACWAC-IL1 1:57.84

Chow, Mila L 11 Cheng, Joy 12

Kamara, Abrielle R 11 Fitzgerald, Kennedy B 11

31.58 31.41 25.6629.19

BCWAC-IL7 2:11.67

Mondrus, Sam B 11 Ambrosino, Alexis C 12

De Llano, Camila 11 Mikulaninec, Greta R 12

43.56 27.10 28.2232.79

 
#48  Men 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL3 2:07.26

Banini, Cristian K 11 Wang, Tom 12

Robinson, Grant A 11 Brown, Tavion A 11

33.26 35.72 27.3230.96

 
#49  Women 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

Finals

ACWAC-IL4 1:53.47

Wu, Jaslyn M 14 Arroyo, Mariposa S 13

Massimino, Chayse M 14 Sanchez, Franchesca D 14

29.27 31.76 25.0227.42

BCWAC-IL6 1:58.44

Wood, Claire H 14 Tracy, Colleen 14

Brockmann, Alexia A 14 Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q 13

31.28 33.73 25.6427.79

 
#50  Men 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL3 1:47.44

Guth, Alistair A 14 Beyer, Charlie V 14

Chow, Kale L 14 Goncharko, Ivan 14

27.45 30.61 24.1625.22

BCWAC-IL4 1:53.70

Merrick, Gamble 13 Ivascu, Alexander H 13

Del Cid, Benjamin A 14 Scott, Danny W 13

30.78 32.54 24.4025.98

 
#53  Women 11-12 100 Yard Fly

BB1:17.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Mingmuang, Briana E1 58.78 BB

27.47 31.31

 
#53  Women 11-12 100 Yard Fly

BB1:17.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Mingmuang, Briana E1 59.86 BB

27.60 32.26

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy11 1:08.81 BB

30.36 38.45

CWAC-IL 11Kamara, Abrielle R13 1:09.07 BB

31.13 37.94

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L21 1:11.38 BB

33.88 37.50

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B23 1:11.76 BB

31.43 40.33

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila33 1:16.65 BB

34.74 41.91

 
#54  Men 11-12 100 Yard Fly

BB1:16.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A5 1:07.48 BB

31.03 36.45

 
#54  Men 11-12 100 Yard Fly

BB1:16.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A5 1:07.82 BB

30.20 37.62

CWAC-IL 11Banini, Cristian K16 1:11.80 BB

32.20 39.60

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew17 1:12.59 BB

2:01.58

 
#55  Women 13-14 100 Yard Fly

BB1:10.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen3 59.66 BB

28.29 31.37

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M7 1:01.72 BB

28.77 32.95

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H9 1:02.58 BB

28.92 33.66

 
#55  Women 13-14 100 Yard Fly

BB1:10.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen4 1:01.06 BB

29.07 31.99

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H8 1:01.47 BB

28.87 32.60

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M9 1:01.48 BB

28.77 32.71

CWAC-IL 14Sanchez, Franchesca D12 1:02.90 BB

28.92 33.98

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A18 1:03.85 BB

29.51 34.34

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q29 1:05.30 BB

30.59 34.71

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S31 1:05.55 BB

30.47 35.08

CWAC-IL 14Wu, Jaslyn M35 1:06.68 BB

31.36 35.32

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S44 1:08.32 BB

30.33 37.99

CWAC-IL 13Chin, Sophia A50 1:10.39 BB

32.22 38.17

CWAC-IL 13Curiel, Isabella N55 1:14.36

33.49 40.87

 
#56  Men 13-14 100 Yard Fly

BB1:06.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L5 54.32 BB

25.63 28.69
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#56  Men 13-14 100 Yard Fly

BB1:06.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L6 55.44 BB

26.04 29.40

CWAC-IL 14Del Cid, Benjamin A12 56.87 BB

26.52 30.35

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan21 1:00.97 BB

27.88 33.09

CWAC-IL 14Beyer, Charlie V27 1:02.60 BB

28.84 33.76

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W30 1:03.34 BB

29.28 34.06

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K33 1:03.87 BB

29.80 34.07

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble42 1:08.03

31.45 36.58

 
#57  Women 100 Yard Fly

A 15-16 A Standard1:03.99

BON Bonus Events A+5s1:08.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Isabella L2 54.91 A

25.47 29.44

 
#57  Women 100 Yard Fly

A 15-16 A Standard1:03.99

BON Bonus Events A+5s1:08.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Isabella L2 56.07 A

26.03 30.04

CWAC-IL 17Otey, Taylor J35 59.53 A

27.87 31.66

CWAC-IL 15Chin, Emilie110 1:05.66 BON

30.11 35.55

 
#58  Men 100 Yard Fly

A 15-16 A Standard57.89

BON Bonus Events A+5s1:02.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 17Nolan, PJ J13 51.57 A

23.86 27.71

CWAC-IL 16Grgurovic, Aaron H17 52.16 A

24.22 27.94

B - Final

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L20 52.38 A

24.51 27.87

CWAC-IL 16Tipton, Levi W23 52.52 A

24.53 27.99

 
#58  Men 100 Yard Fly

A 15-16 A Standard57.89

BON Bonus Events A+5s1:02.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Nolan, PJ J16 51.63 A

23.77 27.86

CWAC-IL 16Grgurovic, Aaron H19 52.04 A

24.26 27.78

CWAC-IL 16Tipton, Levi W23 52.30 A

24.43 27.87

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L25 52.37 A

24.33 28.04

CWAC-IL 17Dziwisz, Daniel M34 53.10 A

24.04 29.06

CWAC-IL 18Countryman, Joey W49 54.36 A

24.89 29.47

CWAC-IL 16Grud, Stevie F51 54.38 A

25.14 29.24

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, George H77 55.70 A

25.75 29.95

CWAC-IL 18Walvoord, Nick W105 57.37 A

26.93 30.44

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Turner B110 57.93 BON

26.86 31.07

CWAC-IL 16Zhao, Wes Z112 58.29 BON

27.08 31.21

CWAC-IL 16McDonald, Owen J123 59.73 BON

27.14 32.59

 
#59  Women 13-14 200 Yard Breast

BB2:57.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A12 2:38.02 BB

35.28 40.58 40.9541.21

CWAC-IL 13Curiel, Isabella N35 2:51.50 BB

38.69 43.51 44.5744.73

 
#60  Men 13-14 200 Yard Breast

BB2:43.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H12 2:30.39 BB

33.48 38.32 38.3440.25

CWAC-IL 14Beyer, Charlie V17 2:34.94 BB

34.38 38.55 40.8241.19

 
#61  Women 200 Yard Breast

A 15-16 A Standard2:39.49

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:44.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 15King, Eliana L13 2:26.03 A

33.04 36.60 38.5637.83

 
#61  Women 200 Yard Breast

A 15-16 A Standard2:39.49

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:44.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15King, Eliana L23 2:28.10 A

33.45 37.48 37.6739.50

CWAC-IL 15Whitt, Brooke L39 2:33.62 A

33.37 39.17 40.4540.63

 
#62  Men 200 Yard Breast

A 15-16 A Standard2:24.19

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:29.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson20 2:14.66 A

29.25 33.87 36.0735.47

 
#62  Men 200 Yard Breast

A 15-16 A Standard2:24.19

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:29.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson23 2:16.77 A

29.05 34.50 36.8236.40

CWAC-IL 17Xie, Orlando41 2:21.34 A

31.28 36.43 36.4637.17

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#63  Women 11-12 50 Yard Back

BB35.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Mingmuang, Briana E1 28.69 BB

 
#63  Women 11-12 50 Yard Back

BB35.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Mingmuang, Briana E1 29.26 BB

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L10 31.37 BB

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B16 32.20 BB

CWAC-IL 11Kamara, Abrielle R26 33.46 BB

CWAC-IL 11Mondrus, Sam B*31 34.55 BB

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R*31 34.55 BB

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila39 35.99

 
#64  Men 11-12 50 Yard Back

BB34.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Banini, Cristian K19 33.77 BB

CWAC-IL 11Ren, Drake R24 35.99
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#65  Women 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Isabella L2 25.77

 
#65  Women 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Isabella L3 26.30

CWAC-IL 17Otey, Taylor J29 29.09

CWAC-IL 16Chin, Grace47 31.11

 
#66  Men 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Countryman, Joey W7 24.87

B - Final

CWAC-IL 16Grud, Stevie F14 24.77

C - Final

CWAC-IL 16Tipton, Levi W19 25.26

 
#66  Men 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Affolter, Nate A6 24.24

CWAC-IL 18Countryman, Joey W8 24.36

CWAC-IL 16Grud, Stevie F17 25.09

CWAC-IL 16Tipton, Levi W26 25.84

CWAC-IL 17Dziwisz, Daniel M31 26.45

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Turner B44 27.54

CWAC-IL 17Fernandez, Nate C53 28.34

 
#67  Women 11-12 500 Yard Free

BB6:38.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy2 5:28.48 BB

29.81 33.27 33.8734.18

33.34 33.26 33.45 33.21

32.49 31.60

CWAC-IL 11Patkar, Ananya13 5:47.26 BB

31.37 34.54 35.0935.44

35.38 35.71 35.94 35.20

36.17 32.42

CWAC-IL 11Mondrus, Sam B22 6:16.56 BB

32.45 36.98 38.5738.60

39.14 38.05 39.18 38.70

39.16 35.73

 
#68  Men 11-12 500 Yard Free

BB6:27.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Wang, Tom8 5:59.59 BB

31.65 35.88 37.3037.08

37.37 36.33 36.51 36.65

36.35 34.47

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A11 6:04.75 BB

31.18 35.65 37.3636.96

37.84 36.81 37.50 38.16

37.98 35.31

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A12 6:08.00 BB

32.42 37.30 37.5738.80

38.49 35.81 36.71 38.33

37.70 34.87

 
#69  Women 13-14 500 Yard Free

BB6:18.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S4 5:14.01 BB

28.27 31.37 32.1331.98

32.13 32.02 32.25 32.53

31.94 29.39

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M8 5:25.36 BB

28.96 31.93 33.0732.67

33.49 33.72 33.54 33.21

33.08 31.69

 
#69  Women 13-14 500 Yard Free

BB6:18.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S4 5:17.52 BB

28.43 31.57 32.5132.53

32.40 32.37 32.89 32.70

32.22 29.90

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M6 5:18.48 BB

28.72 30.95 32.0431.88

31.93 32.42 32.77 33.18

33.10 31.49

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S28 5:43.83 BB

29.97 32.46 34.2833.28

34.98 35.31 36.20 36.46

35.79 35.10

CWAC-IL 13Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A33 5:47.03 BB

30.36 33.37 34.4334.24

34.80 36.00 37.17 35.68

36.40 34.58

 
#70  Men 13-14 500 Yard Free

BB5:58.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L1 4:45.97 BB

24.82 27.67 29.3028.94

29.39 29.87 28.89 29.39

29.95 27.75

 
#70  Men 13-14 500 Yard Free

BB5:58.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L1 4:46.39 BB

25.28 28.29 29.3328.96

29.28 29.38 28.76 29.17

29.56 28.38

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A4 5:04.44 BB

27.02 29.63 30.9730.39

31.13 31.34 31.39 31.52

31.24 29.81

CWAC-IL 14Del Cid, Benjamin A10 5:12.08 BB

28.20 31.63 31.9531.57

32.42 31.61 31.77 31.50

31.32 30.11

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K13 5:22.02 BB

28.28 31.54 32.6132.30

32.76 33.22 33.07 33.51

33.13 31.60

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W15 5:26.63 BB

27.86 31.35 33.1932.65

33.24 33.96 33.87 33.91

33.51 33.09

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan17 5:27.00 BB

28.75 31.43 32.6132.30

33.08 33.31 34.00 34.76

34.00 32.76

CWAC-IL 13Routier, Lincoln B18 5:29.79 BB

29.29 32.05 33.3532.79

33.66 33.73 34.02 34.40

33.98 32.52

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble22 5:34.74 BB

29.25 32.19 33.7533.41

33.88 34.67 35.12 34.80

34.51 33.16

CWAC-IL 14Kiesewetter, James J33 5:57.77 BB

29.85 34.20 36.8536.27

37.56 37.43 37.27 37.50

36.39 34.45

 
#71  Women 500 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard5:43.39

BON Bonus Events A+5s5:48.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15King, Eliana L42 5:28.06 A

30.11 32.91 33.6433.01

33.80 33.75 33.55 33.18

33.07 31.04
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#72  Men 500 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard5:17.69

BON Bonus Events A+5s5:22.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, George H7 4:44.83 A

26.12 28.32 28.6928.49

29.34 28.82 29.30 29.17

28.83 27.75

 
#72  Men 500 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard5:17.69

BON Bonus Events A+5s5:22.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Charlie P1 4:34.46 A

24.80 27.46 28.0227.88

27.95 27.93 28.35 28.07

27.84 26.16

CWAC-IL 17Nolan, PJ J9 4:42.44 A

25.28 27.51 28.6228.32

28.64 28.27 28.78 29.34

29.77 27.91

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, George H13 4:45.67 A

26.02 28.27 28.9528.64

29.25 29.18 29.31 29.74

29.33 26.98

CWAC-IL 16Grgurovic, Aaron H22 4:51.50 A

26.31 28.68 28.9829.77

29.47 29.60 30.08 30.09

30.02 28.50

CWAC-IL 16McDonald, Owen J38 4:59.61 A

26.50 28.59 30.4329.89

30.51 30.49 30.70 31.12

31.01 30.37

CWAC-IL 17Fernandez, Nate C74 5:17.50 A

26.69 30.45 31.3331.25

32.25 32.68 32.78 33.47

33.42 33.18

 
#73  Women 11-12 50 Yard Breast

BB39.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Patkar, Ananya2 34.48 BB

 
#73  Women 11-12 50 Yard Breast

BB39.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Patkar, Ananya2 33.95 BB

CWAC-IL 12Hickey, Vivian E13 37.01 BB

 
#74  Men 11-12 50 Yard Breast

BB39.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew2 33.09 BB

 
#74  Men 11-12 50 Yard Breast

BB39.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew2 33.27 BB

CWAC-IL 12Wang, Tom10 36.11 BB

CWAC-IL 11Ren, Drake R15 38.05 BB

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A17 38.17 BB

CWAC-IL 11Ren, Leo Y24 41.12

 
#75  Women 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Chin, Emilie36 33.75

 
#76  Men 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L5 26.59

B - Final

CWAC-IL 16Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson13 27.84

 
#76  Men 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L8 26.69

CWAC-IL 16Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson14 27.49

CWAC-IL 17Xie, Orlando22 28.48

CWAC-IL 16Zhao, Wes Z27 28.66

 
#77  Women 13-14 200 Yard Back

BB2:34.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Wu, Jaslyn M7 2:14.20 BB

30.94 33.91 34.6434.71

 
#77  Women 13-14 200 Yard Back

BB2:34.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen3 2:09.69 BB

31.38 32.53 32.8232.96

CWAC-IL 14Wu, Jaslyn M8 2:15.01 BB

31.27 33.92 34.7535.07

CWAC-IL 13Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A22 2:24.15 BB

34.31 36.30 36.0737.47

 
#78  Men 13-14 200 Yard Back

BB2:25.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L2 2:00.05 BB

27.27 30.15 30.6531.98

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A5 2:04.64 BB

29.47 31.19 32.1131.87

 
#78  Men 13-14 200 Yard Back

BB2:25.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L3 2:01.40 BB

28.08 31.87 29.9331.52

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A10 2:09.40 BB

30.31 32.37 33.0933.63

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H13 2:14.61 BB

30.55 33.56 35.2035.30

 
#79  Women 200 Yard Back

A 15-16 A Standard2:19.69

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:24.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Whitt, Brooke L47 2:14.87 A

31.75 33.86 34.4134.85

 
#80  Men 200 Yard Back

A 15-16 A Standard2:06.89

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:11.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Charlie P1 1:47.39 A

25.37 26.95 27.4227.65

 
#80  Men 200 Yard Back

A 15-16 A Standard2:06.89

BON Bonus Events A+5s2:11.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Charlie P1 1:49.57 A

26.01 28.16 27.2228.18

CWAC-IL 18Walvoord, Nick W56 2:09.10 BON

30.79 32.20 33.0933.02

 
#81  Women 11-12 100 Yard Free

BB1:08.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Mingmuang, Briana E3 56.42 BB

26.94 29.48

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy5 56.77 BB

27.12 29.65

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B8 57.31 BB

27.89 29.42
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#81  Women 11-12 100 Yard Free

BB1:08.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Mingmuang, Briana E3 56.28 BB

27.24 29.04

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy7 57.57 BB

27.41 30.16

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B8 58.08 BB

28.23 29.85

CWAC-IL 11Kamara, Abrielle R15 1:00.22 BB

28.68 31.54

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L16 1:00.27 BB

28.56 31.71

CWAC-IL 11Patkar, Ananya34 1:02.79 BB

30.23 32.56

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R40 1:03.81 BB

30.37 33.44

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila53 1:06.06 BB

32.11 33.95

CWAC-IL 11Mondrus, Sam B55 1:07.07 BB

32.15 34.92

CWAC-IL 12Hickey, Vivian E66 1:09.12

33.62 35.50

 
#82  Men 11-12 100 Yard Free

BB1:05.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew9 1:02.25 BB

29.93 32.32

 
#82  Men 11-12 100 Yard Free

BB1:05.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew10 1:01.07 BB

29.78 31.29

CWAC-IL 11Banini, Cristian K23 1:02.80 BB

29.50 33.30

CWAC-IL 12Wang, Tom25 1:03.14 BB

30.30 32.84

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A29 1:04.13 BB

30.44 33.69

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A32 1:05.05 BB

31.12 33.93

 
#83  Women 13-14 100 Yard Free

BB1:05.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen5 53.91 BB

26.03 27.88

CWAC-IL 14Sanchez, Franchesca D8 55.40 BB

26.36 29.04

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M9 57.41 BB

27.39 30.02

 
#83  Women 13-14 100 Yard Free

BB1:05.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen3 54.48 BB

26.64 27.84

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M6 55.01 BB

26.79 28.22

CWAC-IL 14Sanchez, Franchesca D8 55.26 BB

26.46 28.80

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S11 55.78 BB

26.92 28.86

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H12 55.80 BB

26.82 28.98

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A19 56.03 BB

26.62 29.41

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q30 57.26 BB

28.18 29.08

CWAC-IL 14Wu, Jaslyn M47 58.60 BB

28.50 30.10

CWAC-IL 13Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A56 59.25 BB

28.44 30.81

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S70 59.80 BB

28.41 31.39

CWAC-IL 13Chin, Sophia A78 1:00.31 BB

28.48 31.83

CWAC-IL 13Curiel, Isabella N98 1:03.03 BB

30.37 32.66

 
#84  Men 13-14 100 Yard Free

BB1:00.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A12 51.45 BB

24.84 26.61

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan18 52.87 BB

25.46 27.41

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H28 54.59 BB

26.31 28.28

CWAC-IL 14Del Cid, Benjamin A33 55.07 BB

26.92 28.15

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W37 55.79 BB

26.44 29.35

CWAC-IL 13Routier, Lincoln B42 56.45 BB

27.92 28.53

CWAC-IL 14Beyer, Charlie V43 56.54 BB

27.31 29.23

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble44 56.55 BB

27.80 28.75

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K52 57.44 BB

27.55 29.89

CWAC-IL 14Kiesewetter, James J64 1:00.42 BB

29.05 31.37

 
#85  Women 100 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard58.99

BON Bonus Events A+5s1:03.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Isabella L1 49.86 A

24.04 25.82

 
#85  Women 100 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard58.99

BON Bonus Events A+5s1:03.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Isabella L2 50.58 A

24.44 26.14

CWAC-IL 17Otey, Taylor J52 55.02 A

26.58 28.44

CWAC-IL 15Whitt, Brooke L89 56.41 A

27.27 29.14

CWAC-IL 16Chin, Grace103 56.83 A

26.92 29.91

CWAC-IL 15King, Eliana L110 57.09 A

27.50 29.59

CWAC-IL 15Chin, Emilie166 1:00.65 BON

28.68 31.97

 
#86  Men 100 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard53.49

BON Bonus Events A+5s58.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Countryman, Joey W1 45.53 A

21.90 23.63

B - Final

CWAC-IL 17Nolan, PJ J11 46.79 A

22.51 24.28

CWAC-IL 16Grud, Stevie F12 46.81 A

22.53 24.28

 
#86  Men 100 Yard Free

A 15-16 A Standard53.49

BON Bonus Events A+5s58.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 18Countryman, Joey W1 45.15 A

21.90 23.25

CWAC-IL 16Grud, Stevie F11 46.74 A

22.28 24.46

CWAC-IL 17Nolan, PJ J12 46.87 A

22.52 24.35

CWAC-IL 17Affolter, Nate A15 47.34 A

22.72 24.62

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L33 48.31 A

23.36 24.95

CWAC-IL 16Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson39 48.61 A

23.49 25.12
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Preliminaries ...   (#86  Men 100 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 16Zhao, Wes Z46 48.94 A

23.34 25.60

CWAC-IL 16Grgurovic, Aaron H58 49.50 A

23.74 25.76

CWAC-IL 17Kulisek, Sam J60 49.51 A

23.65 25.86

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Turner B64 49.54 A

23.67 25.87

CWAC-IL 17Dziwisz, Daniel M72 49.89 A

23.70 26.19

CWAC-IL 17Fernandez, Nate C91 50.72 A

24.28 26.44

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, George H96 50.77 A

24.51 26.26

CWAC-IL 17Xie, Orlando106 50.97 A

24.29 26.68

CWAC-IL 18Walvoord, Nick W131 51.75 A

25.00 26.75


